

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		1ST BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	100,000.00	10.00 %	110,000.00	10,000.00	165,000.00	65.00 %	120,000.00	20.00 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	25,000.00	-60.00 %	10,000.00	-15,000.00	6,600.00	-73.60 %	12,500.00	-50.00 %
3	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %
			100.00	150.00 %	250.00	150.00 %	250.00	150.00 %	250.00	150.00 %
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	35.0000	37.14 %	48.0000	13,000.00	75.0000	114.29 %	53.5000	52.86 %
	400.0000		14,000.00	5,200.00	19,200.00	5,200.00	30,000.00	16,000.00	21,400.00	7,400.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-1,000.00	1.0000	-66.67 %	6.9500	131.67 %
	720.0000		2,160.00	-720.00	1,440.00	-720.00	720.00	-1,440.00	5,004.00	2,844.00
DRAINAGE										
6	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	3,000.0000	33.33 %	4,000.0000	1,000.00	3,600.0000	20.00 %	2,650.0000	-11.67 %
	1.0000		3,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	3,600.00	600.00	2,650.00	-350.00
7	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	35.0000	-85.71 %	5.0000	-30,000.00	5.0000	-85.71 %	15.0000	-57.14 %
	580.0000		20,300.00	-17,400.00	2,900.00	-17,400.00	2,900.00	-17,400.00	8,700.00	-11,600.00
8	COMPOST - AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP	S.Y.	77.0000	-67.53 %	25.0000	-52,000.00	45.0000	-41.56 %	21.8000	-71.69 %
	275.0000		21,175.00	-14,300.00	6,875.00	-14,300.00	12,375.00	-8,800.00	5,995.00	-15,180.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 PROJECT : 07C517
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	2,500.0000	-28.57 %	3,200.0000	-8.57 %	2,650.0000	-24.29 %	
			3,500.00	2,500.00	-1,000.00	3,200.00	-300.00	2,650.00	-850.00	
10	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	77.0000 L.F.		4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %	1.0000	-75.00 %	
			308.00	308.00	0.00	770.00	462.00	77.00	-231.00	
11	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	77.0000 L.F.		60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	87.0000	45.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			4,620.00	3,850.00	-770.00	6,699.00	2,079.00	3,850.00	-770.00	
STRUCTURE										
12	SEW TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	570.0000 L.F.		300.0000	410.0000	36.67 %	435.0000	45.00 %	497.5000	65.83 %	
			171,000.00	233,700.00	62,700.00	247,950.00	76,950.00	283,575.00	112,575.00	
13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	4480.0000 S.F.		45.0000	21.0400	-53.24 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	32.1000	-28.67 %	
			201,600.00	94,259.20	-107,340.80	134,400.00	-67,200.00	143,808.00	-57,792.00	
14	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	950.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	28.5000	-43.00 %	37.1000	-25.80 %	
			47,500.00	33,250.00	-14,250.00	27,075.00	-20,425.00	35,245.00	-12,255.00	
15	SHORING FOR WETLAND PROTECTION									
	L.S.				170.00 %		-22.50 %		108.75 %	
			40,000.00	108,000.00	68,000.00	31,000.00	-9,000.00	83,500.00	43,500.00	
SURFACING										
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1228.0000 TON		30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	20.5000	-31.67 %	
			36,840.00	36,840.00	0.00	36,840.00	0.00	25,174.00	-11,666.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 PROJECT : 07C517
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	5,770.00	0.00 %	5,770.00	0.00 %	5,770.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	5,000.00	50.00 %	10,000.00	100.00 %	4,550.00	-9.00 %	
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	100.0000	-33.00 %	1,000.0000	900.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	
			400.00	-132.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	600.00	
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	1510.0000	-33.00 %	73.6500	-26.35 %	78.5000	-21.50 %	
			151,000.00	-49,830.00	111,211.50	-39,788.50	118,535.00	-32,465.00	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	3,020.00	0.00 %	3,020.00	0.00 %	3,020.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
22	ESC LEAD	DAY	16.0000	-83.33 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			4,800.00	-4,000.00	1,600.00	-3,200.00	4,800.00	0.00	
23	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	228.0000	10.00 %	33.0000	65.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			4,560.00	5,016.00	7,524.00	2,964.00	4,560.00	0.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.0000	-16.67 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	105.0000	-12.50 %	
			600.00	-100.00	500.00	-100.00	525.00	-75.00	
25	SILT FENCE	L.F.	2030.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	4.6500	-7.00 %	
			10,150.00	8,120.00	14,210.00	4,060.00	9,439.50	-710.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
26	COMPOST BERM								
	420.0000	L.F.	8.0000	8.2500	3.13 %	17.0000	112.50 %	14.5000	81.25 %
			3,360.00	3,465.00	105.00	7,140.00	3,780.00	6,090.00	2,730.00
27	STRAW BALE								
	5.0000	EACH	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	150.0000	275.00 %
			200.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	300.00	750.00	550.00
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	0.6000	ACRE	2,000.0000	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	4,000.0000	100.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %
			1,200.00	720.00	-480.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	300.00
30	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (TESC) PLAN								
		L.S.			-66.67 %		233.33 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	2610.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.1000	2.00 %
			13,050.00	7,830.00	-5,220.00	10,440.00	-2,610.00	13,311.00	261.00
TRAFFIC									
32	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB								
	168.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.5000	-10.00 %	13.5000	-10.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %
			2,520.00	2,268.00	-252.00	2,268.00	-252.00	2,016.00	-504.00
33	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER								
	670.0000	L.F.	15.0000	14.9500	-0.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %	16.7500	11.67 %
			10,050.00	10,016.50	-33.50	10,050.00	0.00	11,222.50	1,172.50
34	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	4,045.0000	-73.03 %	4,100.0000	-72.67 %	4,495.0000	-70.03 %
			15,000.00	4,045.00	-10,955.00	4,100.00	-10,900.00	4,495.00	-10,505.00
35	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	3.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	5,200.0000	-48.00 %	5,400.0000	-46.00 %	15,000.0000	50.00 %
			30,000.00	15,600.00	-14,400.00	16,200.00	-13,800.00	45,000.00	15,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 PROJECT : 07C517
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	730.0000	HR	75.0000	57.0000	-24.00 %	44.2500	-41.00 %	75.0000	0.00 %	
			54,750.00	41,610.00	-13,140.00	32,302.50	-22,447.50	54,750.00	0.00	
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	15.0000	EACH	40.0000	35.2000	-12.00 %	35.2000	-12.00 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			600.00	528.00	-72.00	528.00	-72.00	825.00	225.00	
38	PAINT LINE									
	2340.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.5000	66.67 %	0.5000	66.67 %	0.2800	-6.67 %	
			702.00	1,170.00	468.00	1,170.00	468.00	655.20	-46.80	
39	PLASTIC LINE									
	320.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	
			960.00	800.00	-160.00	800.00	-160.00	720.00	-240.00	
40	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	337.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	
			674.00	1,011.00	337.00	1,011.00	337.00	1,348.00	674.00	
41	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	407.0000	L.F.	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %	
			814.00	1,628.00	814.00	1,628.00	814.00	2,442.00	1,628.00	
42	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	11.0000	L.F.	15.0000	50.0000	233.33 %	50.0000	233.33 %	30.0000	100.00 %	
			165.00	550.00	385.00	550.00	385.00	330.00	165.00	
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %	180.0000	20.00 %	160.0000	6.67 %	
			600.00	720.00	120.00	720.00	120.00	640.00	40.00	
44	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL									
	9.0000	EACH	30.0000	65.0000	116.67 %	65.0000	116.67 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			270.00	585.00	315.00	585.00	315.00	360.00	90.00	
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	2200.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.2500	-75.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	1.3000	30.00 %	
			2,200.00	550.00	-1,650.00	1,100.00	-1,100.00	2,860.00	660.00	
46	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		20.00 %		20.00 %	
			10,000.00	4,000.00	-6,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 PROJECT : 07C517
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 720.0000	HR	10.0000 7,200.00	4.0000 2,880.00	-60.00 % -4,320.00	3.0000 2,160.00	-70.00 % -5,040.00	15.0000 10,800.00	50.00 % 3,600.00	
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 6.0000	EACH	7,500.0000 45,000.00	5,000.0000 30,000.00	-33.33 % -15,000.00	7,500.0000 45,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	14,000.0000 84,000.00	86.67 % 39,000.00	
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1010.0000	HR	5.0000 5,050.00	2.0000 2,020.00	-60.00 % -3,030.00	3.0000 3,030.00	-40.00 % -2,020.00	22.5000 22,725.00	350.00 % 17,675.00	
50	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		24,500.00	20,000.00	-18.37 % -4,500.00	7,500.00	-69.39 % -17,000.00	6,500.00	-73.47 % -18,000.00	
51	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 880.0000	HR	50.0000 44,000.00	61.0000 53,680.00	22.00 % 9,680.00	44.2500 38,940.00	-11.50 % -5,060.00	42.0000 36,960.00	-16.00 % -7,040.00	
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		12,800.00	40,000.00	212.50 % 27,200.00	30,000.00	134.38 % 17,200.00	25,000.00	95.31 % 12,200.00	
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 700.0000	S.F.	10.0000 7,000.00	20.0000 14,000.00	100.00 % 7,000.00	20.0000 14,000.00	100.00 % 7,000.00	30.0000 21,000.00	200.00 % 14,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 922.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 13,830.00	30.0000 27,660.00	100.00 % 13,830.00	50.0000 46,100.00	233.33 % 32,270.00	30.0000 27,660.00	100.00 % 13,830.00	
55	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 4450.0000	S.F.	2.5000 11,125.00	2.0000 8,900.00	-20.00 % -2,225.00	0.5000 2,225.00	-80.00 % -8,900.00	2.1000 9,345.00	-16.00 % -1,780.00	
56	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A 200.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 8,000.00	35.0000 7,000.00	-12.50 % -1,000.00	45.0000 9,000.00	12.50 % 1,000.00	45.0000 9,000.00	12.50 % 1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 PROJECT : 07C517
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
57	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	45.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	33.0000	-34.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			2,250.00	1,485.00	-765.00	2,250.00	0.00	2,475.00	225.00	
58	WATER									
	100.0000	MGAL	200.0000	0.0100	-100.00 %	50.0000	-75.00 %	26.0000	-87.00 %	
			20,000.00	1.00	-19,999.00	5,000.00	-15,000.00	2,600.00	-17,400.00	
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00	
60	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			-75.00 %		175.00 %		-62.50 %	
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	-1,250.00	
61	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN									
	2.0000	EACH	450.0000	250.0000	-44.44 %	1,000.0000	122.22 %	350.0000	-22.22 %	
			900.00	500.00	-400.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	700.00	-200.00	
62	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	1,000.00	0.00	800.00	-200.00	
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
65	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
66	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-90.00 %		0.00 %		-70.00 %	
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	
67	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	380.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			1,900.00	380.00	-1,520.00	1,900.00	0.00	1,710.00	-190.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/08/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:02

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. TUCCI & SONS, INC. KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1200 E "D" ST 4224 WALLER RD E 3405 - 121ST ST SW
 TACOMA WA 984211710 TACOMA WA 984431099 LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
68	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	650.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	-75.00%	2.0000	-50.00%	4.0000	0.00%	
			2,600.00	-1,950.00	1,300.00	-1,300.00	2,600.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,260,177.00	-10.40%	\$1,221,616.00	-3.06%	\$1,356,721.20	7.66%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,260,177.00	-10.40%	\$1,221,616.00	-3.06%	\$1,356,721.20	7.66%	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			0.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			280.00 %
			25,000.00	95,000.00	70,000.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	1.0000 EACH		100.0000	300.0000	200.00 %
			100.00	300.00	200.00
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			185.71 %
	400.0000		35.0000	100.0000	
			14,000.00	40,000.00	26,000.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-33.33 %
	720.0000		3.0000	2.0000	
			2,160.00	1,440.00	-720.00
DRAINAGE					
6	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH			113.33 %
	1.0000		3,000.0000	6,400.0000	
			3,000.00	6,400.00	3,400.00
7	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			42.86 %
	580.0000		35.0000	50.0000	
			20,300.00	29,000.00	8,700.00
8	COMPOST - AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP	S.Y.			94.81 %
	275.0000		77.0000	150.0000	
			21,175.00	41,250.00	20,075.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
9	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.				
	1.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	6,000.0000	71.43 %
			3,500.00	6,000.00	2,500.00
10	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE				
	77.0000 L.F.		4.0000	10.0000	150.00 %
			308.00	770.00	462.00
11	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	77.0000 L.F.		60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %
			4,620.00	7,700.00	3,080.00
STRUCTURE					
12	SEW TRAFFIC BARRIER				
	570.0000 L.F.		300.0000	750.0000	150.00 %
			171,000.00	427,500.00	256,500.00
13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL				
	4480.0000 S.F.		45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			201,600.00	224,000.00	22,400.00
14	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL				
	950.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			47,500.00	47,500.00	0.00
15	SHORING FOR WETLAND PROTECTION				
	L.S.				137.50 %
			40,000.00	95,000.00	55,000.00
SURFACING					
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	1228.0000 TON		30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %
			36,840.00	61,400.00	24,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	5,770.00	5,770.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	10.0000 5,000.00	30.0000 15,000.00	200.00 % 10,000.00
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	100.0000 400.00	85.0000 340.00	-15.00 % -60.00
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	100.0000 1510.0000	85.0000 128,350.00	-15.00 % -22,650.00
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	3,020.00	3,020.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
22	ESC LEAD	DAY	300.0000 4,800.00	120.0000 1,920.00	-60.00 % -2,880.00
23	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	20.0000 4,560.00	25.0000 5,700.00	25.00 % 1,140.00
24	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	120.0000 600.00	100.0000 500.00	-16.67 % -100.00
25	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000 10,150.00	6.0000 12,180.00	20.00 % 2,030.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
26	COMPOST BERM				
	420.0000	L.F.	8.0000 3,360.00	20.0000 8,400.00	150.00 % 5,040.00
27	STRAW BALE				
	5.0000	EACH	40.0000 200.00	50.0000 250.00	25.00 % 50.00
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
29	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.6000	ACRE	2,000.0000 1,200.00	3,000.0000 1,800.00	50.00 % 600.00
30	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (TESC) PLAN				
		L.S.			-66.67 %
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	2610.0000	L.F.	5.0000 13,050.00	4.0000 10,440.00	-20.00 % -2,610.00
TRAFFIC					
32	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB				
	168.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,520.00	16.0000 2,688.00	6.67 % 168.00
33	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	670.0000	L.F.	15.0000 10,050.00	18.0000 12,060.00	20.00 % 2,010.00
34	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	15,000.0000 15,000.00	4,200.0000 4,200.00	-72.00 % -10,800.00
35	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	3.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 30,000.00	15,000.0000 45,000.00	50.00 % 15,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	730.0000	HR	75.0000	50.0000	-33.33 %
			54,750.00	36,500.00	-18,250.00
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	15.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %
			600.00	600.00	0.00
38	PAINT LINE				
	2340.0000	L.F.	0.3000	1.0000	233.33 %
			702.00	2,340.00	1,638.00
39	PLASTIC LINE				
	320.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %
			960.00	960.00	0.00
40	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	337.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %
			674.00	1,011.00	337.00
41	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	407.0000	L.F.	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %
			814.00	1,628.00	814.00
42	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	11.0000	L.F.	15.0000	50.0000	233.33 %
			165.00	550.00	385.00
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %
			600.00	800.00	200.00
44	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL				
	9.0000	EACH	30.0000	70.0000	133.33 %
			270.00	630.00	360.00
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	2200.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %
			2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00
46	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			20.00 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
47	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 720.0000	HR	10.0000 7,200.00	3.0000 2,160.00	-70.00 % -5,040.00
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 6.0000	EACH	7,500.0000 45,000.00	6,000.0000 36,000.00	-20.00 % -9,000.00
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1010.0000	HR	5.0000 5,050.00	2.0000 2,020.00	-60.00 % -3,030.00
50	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		24,500.00	95,000.00	287.76 % 70,500.00
51	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 880.0000	HR	50.0000 44,000.00	50.0000 44,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		12,800.00	75,000.00	485.94 % 62,200.00
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 700.0000	S.F.	10.0000 7,000.00	30.0000 21,000.00	200.00 % 14,000.00
OTHER ITEMS					
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 922.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 13,830.00	50.0000 46,100.00	233.33 % 32,270.00
55	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 4450.0000	S.F.	2.5000 11,125.00	15.0000 66,750.00	500.00 % 55,625.00
56	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A 200.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 8,000.00	50.0000 10,000.00	25.00 % 2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD
 07C517
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E
 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
57	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	45.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00
58	WATER				
	100.0000	MGAL	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	700.0000	40.00 %
			1,000.00	1,400.00	400.00
60	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		L.S.			75.00 %
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00
61	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN				
	2.0000	EACH	450.0000	700.0000	55.56 %
			900.00	1,400.00	500.00
62	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	700.0000	40.00 %
			1,000.00	1,400.00	400.00
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
65	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
66	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-90.00 %
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00
67	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE				
	380.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %
			1,900.00	760.00	-1,140.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/08/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:02

PS&E JOB NO : 07C517 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007383 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 07C517
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5 SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT
 PORT OF TACOMA ROAD

 PROJECT : 07C517
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2007
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

 TACOMA WA 984461613
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
68	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION					
	650.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,600.00	1,300.00	-1,300.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,260,177.00</u>	<u>\$1,943,341.00</u>	54.21%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,260,177.00</u>	<u>\$1,943,341.00</u>	54.21%	